November .Z. LUU3

City Haii

Artention: City Clerk

200 Bast Wells Street, Koom 205
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Re: Appealing decision regarding my car “9i Mercury Topaz

Dear Mr. Overhait .

I am writing you regarding tne fetter aateﬁ Uctoher 30, 2003 regammg the iilegai towing

because they satd my car had been was anatmnea for 2 weelcs 1 went to the city tow iot
three times for someone to go in the yard to get the size of my tires. They wouid not give
me the number. So, I could purchase new tires for my car so, I could have my car
removed from the city tow iot.

1 went to the city tow lot on August 6, 2003 at 10:00a.m. August 7, 2003 at 2: 00p m: and

August 9, 2003 at 3:00p.m. Ms. Aimta Jackson (414) 760-8731 is my witness because © ¥ .
she drove me out there three times. The parking checker never gave me a 24-hour notice

on my car to have the two flats fix. 1 never received any kind of notice saying that 1 had a

certain amount of days to get my car out of city tow lot or they would smash it. I never

gave anyone permussion to smash my car. The address Department of Motor Vehicles

has for me is 6622 N 517 Street Milwaukee, WI 53223:

1 am the legal owner of *91 Mercury Topaz. 1 want to be compensated in the amount of
$3,500 for my car. Ihave enclosed some photos of my car I took on August 4, 2003
when I got my car home from the shop. T also, enclosed a copy of my driver’s license
with my address on it and the receipt from the shop stating when I got the car out so, how
could the car be abandoned for two weeks. If we cannot resolve this matter I will be
going to Small Claims Court is my next step. Can you please get back with me ASAP
regarding this matter? 1 really appreciate your help in this matter. My home address is
6622 N. 51* Street but I prefer my mail to go my PO Box 76154 Milwaukee, W1 53216.

Sincerely,

),Y}I\A'is Sherry A Jonew

S
PO Box 76154
Milwaukee, W1 53216
(414) 462-2013 or (414) 358-3097

% PS‘” 1T ould O/Sé e e Jethers Lypm vhe 6}+&(
Tow lo+ Stating they Jry $1 todact me vegarding 7y
Cav,
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Blue Book Retail Report
Wisconsin « September 3, 2003

1991 Mercury Topaz LS Sedan 4D
Buv a Used Car

Free Lemon Check

Auto Loans from 3,99% APR
Insurance Quote

Warranty Quote

Payment Calculator

Engine: 4-Cyl. 2.3 Liter
Trans: Automatic

Drive: Front Whee! Drive
Mileage: 95,000

See Local Listings of This Car

Equipment
Four Wheel Drive Power Door Locks  Cassette
Pkg Tilt Wheel Multi Compact Disc
Air Conditioning Cruise Control Alloy Wheels

Power Steering
Power Windows

AM/FM Stereo

Retail Value $2,460

The Kelley Blue Book Suggested Retail Value represents the amount an auto
dealer might ask for a specific vehicle. The Suggested Retail Value is a starting
point for negotiation therefore the actual sale price will vary. Popularity,
condition, warranty, color and local market conditions will be factors involved
'in determining a final price. This retail vaiue is not a trade-in or private party
value,

This Suggested Retail Value assumes that the vehicle has been fuliy

allows for advertising, sale comm:ssmns, insurance and other costs of doing
business as a dealer. Most vehicles being offered at this price have passed an
inspection and some may carry a warranty.

et the iatest Biue Book Siaries ¥ainh

Get Invoice & MSRP on New Cars

Get Financing Before You Shop

Afoch +0 clatm Tov Sherey Jones

httn:/fwww khh.com/kb/ki.dll/kw kc.ur?kbb. WI:498 795, WI079&53216;sed+r;&40;Mercur...

9/3/2003




AUG 2001

WA AuT wLuTT2 A IMEPM37SBMK616811
YEAR MAKE Body Style Gross W, VEHICLE TYPE Thie Ne. Flast Numbar
199] MERC GDR AUTO 00257DXDCG-9
AMOUNT RECEIVED $x%%%%x%67.00

REGISTERED TO:
JONES SHERRY A
6407 N 54TH ST #1
MILWAUKEE WI 53225
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N MBER YEAR MAKE BODY STYLE VEHICLETYPE  FLEET MUMBER “5.
K616811 1991 MERC GDR TO AUT WLUT772Z2 ki
TITLE NUMBER DATE TITLE ISSUED ORDOMETER ODOMETER DATE
00287DXD04G~9 (09/14/2000 115586 09/06/2000
. DISCLOSED AS ACTUAL
REGISTERED OWNERS

JONES SHERRY A
L6407 N 54TH ST #1
MILWAUKEE WI 53225

The person, firm or corporation named on this Titie has been duiy regislered as the lawful ownar of the vehicle descnbed sa.tmecz o any
Security interest {liens) shown. The order in which the Secunty Interests appear on this Title does not negessanly represent their priotity.

SECURED PARTY

. PREVIOUSLY TITLED IN IL

o T Ly e AR

U |
CONTROL NUMBER
(This 15 not a Title Number)

9-1945032

DIVISION OF MOTOR VERICLES

Important - Buyer and Seller must complete the section below at time of sale

TITLE ASSIGNMENT AND MILEAGE, SELLING PRICE AND BRAND DISCLOSURE
BY REGISTERED OWNER(S) SHOWN ABOVE

Federal and State taw requires that SELLER state the mileage and provige witten vehicie disclosire idormation in connection with transter of ownership. Fasture fo complete a mileage
statement, discloge requied miohmation. or prowding a false statement may fesud in fines andlor impnsanment and may make you liable for damages 16 the Wransferee {buyer).

SELLER print Personis) Name signing as Sefler

COOMETER NOW READS (No Tenthsj:

and 1 the best of my knowl e 15

~—— The cdometer reading refiects
"1 the amount of mieage in
v @¥CESS Of S mecnamncal bmit

Pant Seilers Address, City, State, Jip of cifferent than shown asove

BRAND DISCLOSURE {will be printed on future tittes} Check ail that apply:
T Previous police vehicle
Saivage vehicle

. abaove.
1 #ioog damaged vehicie

1 Previous taxicab .

X

actual mileage of the vehicle untess one of the following statemerss s chec;ed

I, the seiler. cemify that 1o the best of my Knowledge the information contaned on tus
document is true and correct and that | have en:efzedq

disclosyie, and ssling pnce hareon i comphance with fedaral and siate law as refarencas
For value recewed, | hereby efl, assign o transfer the vehicle descabed oa this
document and warrant title to Purchaser as shawn

Signature of Seller(s). See “REGISTERED OWNERS™ above. If joint ownership with “or",
only one seller's signature required; with "and”, ak seiler's signaiures required,

AT

~— The odomater reading s NOT
' actual mileage
— WARNING GDOMETER DISCREPANCY

the vehicle cdometer reading, brand

SELLING PRICE [Seiler antar }; $i00 P
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City Attorney's Office/Prosecution Division
TOWING/WALK-IN REVIEW

Tow Number: Vehicle Location: Review Date:
City Tow Lot

W\ 490 3811 West Lincoln A
' ' Mitwackee, W 53215 -7~ O3

Phone: 414/286-2700
Fax: 414/286-8043

[

Requester's Name: N; C @ LQ.. k}@_{\-@., N

(Last, First, M)

Requsaster's Driver's License Number:

ViR OWner‘s Name: ‘;&Q/\’Y}/ )Ar . \j@ A% AN

JAN

WAIVE aponeE
gTowing D Storage D Both

Waive Fees Through: N 0 /\I E

Comments:

\f@h&ww T cowa o~ ol 453100405

Date Faxed to City Tow Lot: /7/63

Reviewed By: [Dﬂf\-’hﬂ-ﬁ-—\ M é—&*ﬁ\ . HR 4o

A claimants must provide the City Tow Lot with a Certificate of fifle stiowing the claimant as the
fltleho!dgr of record and a valid phrto 1D (Driver's License).




September 2, 2003

City Hall Ea-
Attention: City Clerk =~
200 East Wells Street, Room 205 T g
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Tl
Dear Mr. Leonard: e S i

['am writing you regarding the illegal towing and smashing of my car *91 Mercury
Topaz. On August 5, 2003 my car was towed because they said my car was abandoned
for about 2 weeks and I had two flat tires because somebody slashed two of my tires. 1
went to the city tow lot three times for someone to go back there and get the number off
of my tires but, they would not give me the number off my tires so, I could get the tires
for my car so, I could get it from the city tow lot.

I'went to the city tow lot on August 6, 2003 at 10:00a.m. August 7, 2003 at 2:00p.m. And
August 9, 2003 at 3:00p.m. to get the numbers off my tires so, 1 could get the tires for
my car. Ms. Alnita Jackson (414) 760-8731 is my witness because she drove me out
there three times. The parking checker never gave me a 24-hour notice on my car to have
the two flats fix. Inever received any kind of notice saying that I had a certain amount of
days to get my car out of city tow lot because they would smash it. | never gave anyone
permission to smash my car.

Tam the fegal owner of 791 Mercury Topaz. 1 want to be compensated in the amount of
$3,500 for my car. Can you please get back to me soon as possible regarding this matter?
I really appreciate vour help in this matter.

Sincerely,

5%

Ms. Sherry A. Jgnes /

6622 N. 51* Street

Milwaukee, Wi 53223

(414) 462-2013 or (414) 358-3097
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— AUT WLUT?72 A IMEPM3758MK616811 AUG 2601

YEAR MAKE Bedy Style Gross Wi VEHICLE TYPE Titie No. Fieet Number

1991 MERC 4DR AUTO 00257DXD04-9
AMOUNT RENEIVED $X%%xx%67.00

REGISTERED TO:

JONES SHERRY A
6407 N B4TH ST #1
MILWAUKEE WI 53225
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E IDENTFICATION NUMBER MAKE BODY STYLE VEHICLE TYPE  FLEET NUMBER

YEAR
EPM3758MK616811 1991 MERC 4DR AUTO ~ AUT WLUZ772 o

TILE NUMBER DATE TTLE ISSUED ODOMETER OBOMETER DATE
002570XDA4~-9 09/14/2000 ' 115586 09/04/2000
DISCLOSED AS ACTUAL

REGISTERED OWNERS

JONES SHERRY A
L6407 N 54TH ST #1
MILWAUKEE WI 53225

The pearson, firm or carporation named on this Title has been duly registered as the lawful owner of the vehicle described, subject to any CONTROL NUIMBER
Security interest (Fens) shown Tha order in which the Securty Inferests appear on this Title does not necessasly reprasent their priority. (This is not a Titie Mumbern)

SECURED PARTY

 PREVIOUSLY TITLED IN IL 9-1345032

VISION OF MOTOR VERICLES

Important - Buyer and Seller must complete the section below at time of sale

TITLE ASSIGNMENT AND MILEAGE, SELLING PRICE AND BRAND DISCLOSURE
BY REGISTERED OWNER(S) SHOWN ABOVE

Federat and State taw requires that SELLER state the mileage and prowde witten veticie disclosure informabion in conmechon with ranster of ownershio. Failure 16 campiete a misage
statement, disciose required infarmaton, or prowviding a lalse stalersent may resawil o fines andfor impnsonmaent and may make you Havle far damages 1o the ransferes (buyer)

ODOMETER NOW READS (Mo Tanthsy:
and o the past of my knowledge is T T N S
actuai mufeage of this vehicle Uniess one of the [oilowing siatements 1s of

SELLER pant Personis) Marne sigmng as Satier

Print Seiters Address. City, State, Zip f afferent than snown anove — The cdomatert reading refiects e The odometer feading s NOT
! the amsunt of mileage n ' actuat mileage.
e sxeess of ity mechanical bmit e SWARNING QUOMETER DISCREPANGY

s e I, the seiler, cenify that to the best of my knowiedge the infarmation contained on s
docurnent 15 frue and corect and that | have entered the venicle cdometer teading, trand
BRAND DISCLOSURE {wilf be prnted on future titles) Check ad that appty disciosure, and seiing price herson in comphiance with federar and siate iaw as referenced
— - . abave. For value teceived, | heteby selt assign or transfar the vehicle descnbed on this
;  Flood damaged vehicle i Previous potice vehicle document and warrant tite to Purchaser as showa
Previous taxicab T Salvage vehicle Signature of Seller{s). See "REGISTERED OWNERS” above Hf jaint ownership with “or”
cniy one seller's signatuse required; with "and”, al selier's signaturas required.
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Blue Book Retail Report

Wisconsin - September 3, 2003

1991 Mercury Topaz LS Sedan 4D

w_ e E

Engine: 4-Cyl. 2,3 Liler
Trans: Automatic

Drive: Front Whee! Drive
Mileage: 95,000

Equipment
Four Wheel Drive

Air Conditioning

Power Sleering
Power Windows

Retail Value

The Kelley Blue Book Suggested Retall Value represents the am
dealetr might ask for a specific vehicle, The Suggested Retail Va
point for negotiation therefore the actua! sale price will vary. Pgpularity,
condition, warranty, color and Jocal market conditions will be fa
in determining a final price. This retall value is not a trade-In of] private party

value.

This Suggested Retail Value assumaes that the vehicle has been
reconditionad and has a clean lifle history. The Suggested Reta
allows for advertising, sale commissions, insurance and other ¢
business as a dealer. Most vehjcles being offered at this price h
inspection and some may carry a warrahty.
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Power Door Locks
Pkg Tilt Wheel

Cryise Control
AM/FM Stereo

Cassette
Multi Compact
Alloy Wheels
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